
Science & Technology Facilities Council - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.dl.ac.uk

Description Science & Technology Facilities Council

Country United Kingdom

Scan Date 11/Jan/2015

Total Dirs 448

Total Files 13,266

Total Data 8.78 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 448 13266 8.78 GB 100.00 %

/qcg 285 11731 5.07 GB 57.79 %

/ccp5 52 1143 1.96 GB 22.31 %

/ceg 3 5 1.67 GB 19.05 %

/ceg/share 0 4 1.66 GB 18.96 %

/qcg/ccp1gui 48 37 1.25 GB 14.25 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ 3 747 1.00 GB 11.38 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY 17 194 957.90 MB 10.65 %

/qcg/html 42 9550 893.05 MB 9.93 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0 7 115 890.49 MB 9.90 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA 0 49 872.53 MB 9.71 %

/qcg/html/test 37 8081 799.52 MB 8.89 %

/qcg/jens 103 1303 624.46 MB 6.95 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx 9 5 405.49 MB 4.51 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE2 0 249 363.79 MB 4.05 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE3 0 249 341.07 MB 3.79 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE1 0 249 318.54 MB 3.54 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/10.6 0 1 280.95 MB 3.13 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat 13 12 253.82 MB 2.82 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse 11 7 221.72 MB 2.47 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Archive Files 3.84 GB 44.02 %

Miscellaneous Files 3.35 GB 38.44 %

Disk Image Files 377.06 MB 4.23 %

Document Files 354.23 MB 3.97 %

Data Files 270.55 MB 3.03 %

Development Files 260.65 MB 2.92 %

Program Files 150.70 MB 1.69 %

Internet Files 65.85 MB 0.74 %

Video Files 57.56 MB 0.65 %

Music Files 28.23 MB 0.32 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 0.88 GB

Average: 0.07 GB

Maximum: 0.86 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2014/02

To: 2015/01 0 GB

1 GB

1 GB

2 GB

2 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 5.66 GB

Average: 0.57 GB

Maximum: 1.70 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

1 GB

2 GB

2 GB

3 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 2085 Files

Average: 209 Files

Maximum: 1104 Files

Minimum: 0 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

276 Files

553 Files

829 Files

1105 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

NOEXT Files 2.68 GB 34.42 %

GZ Files 2.31 GB 29.65 %

TAR Files 0.96 GB 12.32 %

DMG Files 377.05 MB 4.73 %

TGZ Files 376.23 MB 4.72 %

E Files 372.56 MB 4.67 %

DIFF Files 228.07 MB 2.86 %

OUT Files 198.48 MB 2.49 %

ZIP Files 188.22 MB 2.36 %

EXE Files 143.21 MB 1.80 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

OUT Files 2.50 K 21.49 %

TXT Files 2.11 K 18.18 %

DIFF Files 2.03 K 17.50 %

HTML Files 1.61 K 13.88 %

NOEXT Files 1.16 K 9.95 %

SED Files 1.03 K 8.85 %

INP Files 345 Files 2.97 %

GZ Files 327 Files 2.81 %

C Files 311 Files 2.68 %

PDF Files 197 Files 1.70 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Archive Files 420 3.84 GB 43.68 %

Miscellaneous Files 2725 3.35 GB 38.14 %

Disk Image Files 5 377.06 MB 4.19 %

Document Files 2589 354.23 MB 3.94 %

Data Files 2597 270.55 MB 3.01 %

Development Files 2804 260.65 MB 2.90 %

Program Files 20 150.70 MB 1.68 %

Internet Files 1631 65.85 MB 0.73 %

Video Files 3 57.56 MB 0.64 %

Music Files 8 28.23 MB 0.31 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Miscellaneous Files 2725 3.35 GB 38.14 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 327 2.31 GB 26.31 %

TAR Archive File 21 0.96 GB 10.93 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 3 377.05 MB 4.19 %

GZIP Compressed TAR Archive 24 376.23 MB 4.18 %

Software Development Diff File 2033 228.07 MB 2.54 %

Output File 2497 198.48 MB 2.21 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 9 188.22 MB 2.09 %

Executable Program 11 143.21 MB 1.59 %

Text Document 2113 119.15 MB 1.33 %

PDF Document 197 84.92 MB 0.94 %

Log File 11 67.37 MB 0.75 %

HTML Document 1614 65.62 MB 0.73 %

MS Word Document 37 64.76 MB 0.72 %

Audio Video Interleave File 3 57.56 MB 0.64 %

MS PowerPoint Presentation 27 41.91 MB 0.47 %

PostScript File 98 33.92 MB 0.38 %

MPEG-3 Media File 8 28.23 MB 0.31 %

Lex Source Code File 1 23.81 MB 0.26 %

Windows Installer Package 1 14.96 MB 0.17 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

NOEXT Files 1156 2.68 GB 30.54 %

GZ Files 327 2.31 GB 26.31 %

TAR Files 21 0.96 GB 10.93 %

DMG Files 3 377.05 MB 4.19 %

TGZ Files 24 376.23 MB 4.18 %

E Files 19 372.56 MB 4.14 %

DIFF Files 2033 228.07 MB 2.54 %

OUT Files 2497 198.48 MB 2.21 %

ZIP Files 9 188.22 MB 2.09 %

EXE Files 11 143.21 MB 1.59 %

OUT~ Files 1 125.95 MB 1.40 %

TXT Files 2113 119.15 MB 1.33 %

PDF Files 197 84.92 MB 0.94 %

HTML Files 1613 65.60 MB 0.73 %

DOC Files 37 64.76 MB 0.72 %

SED Files 1028 63.13 MB 0.70 %

CRYPT Files 8 62.60 MB 0.70 %

AVI Files 3 57.56 MB 0.64 %

LOG Files 8 54.15 MB 0.60 %

PPT Files 27 41.91 MB 0.47 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 448 13266 8.78 GB 100.00 %

/qcg 285 11731 5.07 GB 57.79 %

/ccp5 52 1143 1.96 GB 22.31 %

/ceg 3 5 1.67 GB 19.05 %

/ceg/share 0 4 1.66 GB 18.96 %

/qcg/ccp1gui 48 37 1.25 GB 14.25 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ 3 747 1.00 GB 11.38 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY 17 194 957.90 MB 10.65 %

/qcg/html 42 9550 893.05 MB 9.93 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0 7 115 890.49 MB 9.90 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA 0 49 872.53 MB 9.71 %

/qcg/html/test 37 8081 799.52 MB 8.89 %

/qcg/jens 103 1303 624.46 MB 6.95 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx 9 5 405.49 MB 4.51 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE2 0 249 363.79 MB 4.05 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE3 0 249 341.07 MB 3.79 %

/ccp5/NACLAQ/CASE1 0 249 318.54 MB 3.54 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/10.6 0 1 280.95 MB 3.13 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat 13 12 253.82 MB 2.82 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse 11 7 221.72 MB 2.47 %

/qcg/jens/DougAndJens 0 10 196.02 MB 2.18 %

/qcg/html/test/output.ibmaix 0 772 181.04 MB 2.01 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat/9.0 1 2 172.40 MB 1.92 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat/9.0/i586 0 2 172.40 MB 1.92 %

/qcg/wab 1 6 166.32 MB 1.85 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/tru64 2 2 164.14 MB 1.83 %

/qcg/html/test/c31b1 3 1530 154.87 MB 1.72 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse/9.0 1 2 141.54 MB 1.57 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse/9.0/i586 0 2 141.54 MB 1.57 %

/qcg/html/test/diff_files 0 234 137.23 MB 1.53 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/tru64/old_tru64 0 1 128.47 MB 1.43 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/windows 0 1 110.73 MB 1.23 %

/qcg/cardiff 0 13 108.73 MB 1.21 %

/qcg/cardiff03 0 6 106.81 MB 1.19 %

/qcg/hvd 0 11 89.65 MB 1.00 %

/qcg/html/newtest 3 1465 83.47 MB 0.93 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/darwin 6 3 76.31 MB 0.85 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/aix 2 5 69.63 MB 0.77 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/aix/5.3 1 5 69.63 MB 0.77 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/aix/5.3/power5 0 5 69.63 MB 0.77 %

/qcg/nic 0 1 66.12 MB 0.74 %

/qcg/Elly 0 6 63.07 MB 0.70 %

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_CLASSIC 3 59 61.81 MB 0.69 %

/qcg/ChemShell 0 7 61.55 MB 0.68 %

/ccp5.newsletter 95 386 61.42 MB 0.68 %

/qcg/johannes 0 2 56.98 MB 0.63 %

/qcg/html/test/output.sgi 1 780 55.88 MB 0.62 %

/qcg/html/test/output.gnu 0 777 55.80 MB 0.62 %

/qcg/hgs 1 71 54.47 MB 0.61 %

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/10.5 0 1 48.22 MB 0.54 %

Science & Technology Facilities Council - FTP Site Statistics 12-Jan-2015

FTP Status v2.6.36 - 4 - www.ftpstatus.com



Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/ceg/share/mesh_input3D 26/Apr/2012 1.64 GB

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/10.6/ccp1gui-0.8_OSX-10.6.dmg 28/May/2010 280.95 MB

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA/TEST48.tar.gz 24/Sep/2014 201.30 MB

/qcg/jens/DougAndJens/MassiveAttackAmerie.band.zip 11/Jul/2008 163.38 MB

/qcg/wab/DIAGS_BENCHMARK.HPCx.tar.gz 17/Oct/2003 157.97 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat/9.0/i586/old.tar 06/Jul/2005 141.56 MB

/qcg/apoa1.tar 08/Jul/2006 133.40 MB

/qcg/html/test/diff_files/rism.diff 15/Jul/2004 131.99 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/tru64/old_tru64/GUI.jens.tar 31/Aug/2005 128.47 MB

/qcg/html/test/output.ibmaix/rism.out~ 15/Jul/2004 125.95 MB

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA/TEST47.tar.gz 24/Sep/2014 124.89 MB

/qcg/jens/vtk.tgz 05/Apr/2007 116.28 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse/9.0/i586/old.tar 06/Jul/2005 111.47 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/windows/old.tgz 22/Jun/2006 110.73 MB

/qcg/cardiff/paul.tar.gz 12/Feb/2004 104.54 MB

/qcg/cardiff03/paul.tar.gz 09/Feb/2003 103.70 MB

/qcg/Stephen_all.tar 11/Dec/2008 89.42 MB

/qcg/joop.tar 06/Feb/2009 77.66 MB

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA/TEST14.tar.gz 25/Sep/2014 75.04 MB

/qcg/jens/psh.tar.gz 27/Sep/2007 73.10 MB

/qcg/Mark-en-Joop.tar 18/Apr/2007 68.67 MB

/qcg/nic/GAMESS-UK.gfortran.tgz 12/May/2008 66.12 MB

/qcg/patch.tar 27/Sep/2007 65.23 MB

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA/TEST8.tar.gz 25/Sep/2014 54.77 MB

/qcg/Elly/zts_oonn.log 21/Aug/2000 53.92 MB

/qcg/johannes/cg_monomer_mv.avi 08/May/2008 48.31 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/10.5/ccp1gui-0.8_OSX-10.5.dmg 28/May/2010 48.22 MB

/qcg/jens/ccp1gui-0.7.1.dmg 08/Jan/2008 47.87 MB

/qcg/chemshpkg/chemshell-package-3.5.0.tar.gz 02/Jul/2013 46.25 MB

/qcg/Hamburg.tar 27/Jan/2009 45.60 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/aix/5.3/power5/aix-5.3-power5-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 26/May/2010 43.31 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/macosx/darwin/8.8.1/i38...win-8.8.1-i386-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 18/Jan/2007 42.58 MB

/qcg/bolton/bolton.tar.E 18/Mar/2008 42.18 MB

/qcg/gardebien/GAMESS-UK-7.0_demo_aix.tar.gz 01/Jul/2008 36.82 MB

/qcg/apoa1.tar.gz 25/Jul/2006 35.83 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/tru64/alphaev6/tru64-alphaev6-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 26/May/2010 35.67 MB

/qcg/py.tar 30/Nov/2006 34.00 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/solaris/ultrasparc3/solaris-ultrasparc3-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 26/May/2010 31.94 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/redhat/9.0/i586/redhat-9.0-i586-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 26/May/2010 30.84 MB

/qcg/test.tar.gz 08/Jul/2004 30.50 MB

/qcg/ccp1gui/suse/9.0/i586/suse-9.0-i586-ccp1gui_bundle.tar.gz 26/May/2010 30.07 MB

/qcg/html/test/c31b1/c31b1_gnu_s.tar 18/Aug/2004 29.89 MB

/ceg/share/TO_SETHY_MESHES.tar.gz 20/Dec/2012 29.76 MB

/qcg/hvd/GAMESS-UK-joop.tar.gz 17/Jun/2003 29.50 MB

/qcg/chemsh_hector/chemsh_install.tar.gz 09/Feb/2009 29.36 MB

/ccp5/DL_POLY/DL_POLY_4.0/DATA/TEST4.tar.gz 25/Sep/2014 28.73 MB

/qcg/anna/GAMESS-UK_OSX_i686.tgz.E 26/Feb/2008 27.12 MB

/qcg/jun/GAMESS-UK-7.0-dist.exe.E 26/Mar/2009 26.60 MB

/qcg/manchester/GAMESS-UK-7.0-dist.exe.E 08/Aug/2007 26.60 MB

/qcg/ricardo/GAMESS-UK-7.0-dist.exe.E 24/Sep/2009 26.60 MB
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